
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980051759
SUITE 100
2353 130TH AVE NE 
NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100008CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 17.86 % 17.86 % 161.92 %

90,000.00 13,640.00 90,000.00 13,640.00 200,000.00 123,640.0076,360.00
2 MOBILIZATION FOR UTB1267

L.S. 174.73 % -99.97 % 2,097.80 %

10,000.00 6,360.00 1.00 -3,639.00 80,000.00 76,360.003,640.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 75.00 % 0.00 % 500.00 %

3,500.00 1,500.00 2,000.00 0.00 12,000.00 10,000.002,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM FOR UTB1267

L.S. -19.35 % -91.94 % 12.90 %

5,000.00 -1,200.00 500.00 -5,700.00 7,000.00 800.006,200.00

GRADING
5 EARTHWORK

L.S. 28.89 % 26.36 % 466.23 %

86,500.00 19,390.00 84,799.82 17,689.82 380,000.00 312,890.0067,110.00

DRAINAGE

52.0000
6 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

440.0000 TON 30.00 % 65.0000 62.50 % 128.0000 220.00 %

22,880.00 5,280.00 28,600.00 11,000.00 56,320.00 38,720.00
40.0000

17,600.00

95.0000
7 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

10.0000 TON 26.67 % 100.0000 33.33 % 120.0000 60.00 %

950.00 200.00 1,000.00 250.00 1,200.00 450.00
75.0000
750.00

8 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. -4.00 % 20.80 % 260.00 %

120,000.00 -5,000.00 151,000.00 26,000.00 450,000.00 325,000.00125,000.00
9 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 56.52 % -30.43 % 526.09 %

45,000.00 16,250.00 20,000.00 -8,750.00 180,000.00 151,250.0028,750.00
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DRAINAGE
10 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

WATER LINES

500.0000
11 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN.DIAM.FOR UTB1267

86.0000 L.F. 541.03 % 232.2500 197.76 % 350.0000 348.72 %

43,000.00 36,292.00 19,973.50 13,265.50 30,100.00 23,392.00
78.0000
6,708.00

1,200.0000
12 GATE VALVE 8 IN. FOR UTB1267

1.0000 EACH -33.33 % 2,160.0000 20.00 % 21,000.0000 1,066.67 %

1,200.00 -600.00 2,160.00 360.00 21,000.00 19,200.00
1,800.0000
1,800.00

260.0000
13 STEEL CASING 20 IN. DIAM. FOR UTB1267

46.0000 L.F. 40.54 % 230.0000 24.32 % 870.0000 370.27 %

11,960.00 3,450.00 10,580.00 2,070.00 40,020.00 31,510.00
185.0000
8,510.00

STRUCTURE
14 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR PCRCSBC NO. 1

L.S. -66.67 % 0.00 % -41.67 %

20,000.00 -40,000.00 60,000.00 0.00 35,000.00 -25,000.0060,000.00

47.0000
15 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. PCRCSBC NO. 1

99.0000 S.Y. 17.50 % 25.0000 -37.50 % 400.0000 900.00 %

4,653.00 693.00 2,475.00 -1,485.00 39,600.00 35,640.00
40.0000
3,960.00

SURFACING

42.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

160.0000 TON -23.64 % 50.0000 -9.09 % 45.0000 -18.18 %

6,720.00 -2,080.00 8,000.00 -800.00 7,200.00 -1,600.00
55.0000
8,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980051759
SUITE 100
2353 130TH AVE NE 
NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100008CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

65.0000
17 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

66.0000 S.Y. 30.00 % 75.0000 50.00 % 20.0000 -60.00 %

4,290.00 990.00 4,950.00 1,650.00 1,320.00 -1,980.00
50.0000
3,300.00

145.0000
18 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

220.0000 TON -19.44 % 200.0000 11.11 % 190.0000 5.56 %

31,900.00 -7,700.00 44,000.00 4,400.00 41,800.00 2,200.00
180.0000
39,600.00

19 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,120.00 1,120.00 1,120.001,120.00
20 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

790.00 790.00 790.00790.00
21 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 300.00 300.00300.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

125.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY -21.88 % 500.0000 212.50 % 200.0000 25.00 %

750.00 -210.00 3,000.00 2,040.00 1,200.00 240.00
160.0000
960.00

6.0000
23 COMPOST SOCK 

570.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 5.5000 -45.00 % 18.0000 80.00 %

3,420.00 -2,280.00 3,135.00 -2,565.00 10,260.00 4,560.00
10.0000
5,700.00

12.0000
24 COIR LOG 

200.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 10.0000 -28.57 % 18.0000 28.57 %

2,400.00 -400.00 2,000.00 -800.00 3,600.00 800.00
14.0000
2,800.00

25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

53,240.00 53,240.00 53,240.0053,240.00
26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FOR UTB1267

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,440.00 4,440.00 4,440.004,440.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
27 PLANT SELECTION GEYER WILLOW (LIVE STAKE CUTTING)

88.0000 EACH 0.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 10.0000 0.00 %

880.00 0.00 880.00 0.00 880.00 0.00
10.0000
880.00

15.0000
28 PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN (NO. 1 CONT.)

63.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

945.00 189.00 945.00 189.00 1,134.00 378.00
12.0000
756.00

15.0000
29 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (NO. 1 CONT.)

113.0000 EACH 50.00 % 15.0000 50.00 % 16.0000 60.00 %

1,695.00 565.00 1,695.00 565.00 1,808.00 678.00
10.0000
1,130.00

20.0000
30 PSIPE OREGON ASH (NO. 2 CONT.)

5.0000 EACH 11.11 % 20.0000 11.11 % 18.0000 0.00 %

100.00 10.00 100.00 10.00 90.00 0.00
18.0000
90.00

20.0000
31 PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE (NO. 2 CONT.)

5.0000 EACH 33.33 % 20.0000 33.33 % 18.0000 20.00 %

100.00 25.00 100.00 25.00 90.00 15.00
15.0000
75.00

15.0000
32 PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)

69.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

1,035.00 207.00 1,035.00 207.00 1,242.00 414.00
12.0000
828.00

15.0000
33 PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA (NO. 1 CONT.)

85.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

1,275.00 255.00 1,275.00 255.00 1,530.00 510.00
12.0000
1,020.00

15.0000
34 PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO. 1 CONT.)

35.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 16.0000 33.33 %

525.00 105.00 525.00 105.00 560.00 140.00
12.0000
420.00

10.0000
35 PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW (LIVE STAKE CUTTING)

65.0000 EACH 0.00 % 10.0000 0.00 % 6.0000 -40.00 %

650.00 0.00 650.00 0.00 390.00 -260.00
10.0000
650.00

15.0000
36 PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD (NO. 1 CONT.)

65.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

975.00 195.00 975.00 195.00 1,170.00 390.00
12.0000
780.00

15.0000
37 PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE (NO.1 CONT.)

63.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

945.00 189.00 945.00 189.00 1,134.00 378.00
12.0000
756.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

15.0000
38 PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)

76.0000 EACH 25.00 % 15.0000 25.00 % 18.0000 50.00 %

1,140.00 228.00 1,140.00 228.00 1,368.00 456.00
12.0000
912.00

10.0000
39 PSIPE RICE CUTGRASS (PLUG)

97.0000 EACH 900.00 % 10.0000 900.00 % 18.0000 1,700.00 %

970.00 873.00 970.00 873.00 1,746.00 1,649.00
1.0000
97.00

10.0000
40 PSIPE WESTERN MANNAGRASS (PLUG)

97.0000 EACH 900.00 % 10.0000 900.00 % 18.0000 1,700.00 %

970.00 873.00 970.00 873.00 1,746.00 1,649.00
1.0000
97.00

10.0000
41 PSIPE WOOL-GRASS (PLUG)

127.0000 EACH 900.00 % 10.0000 900.00 % 18.0000 1,700.00 %

1,270.00 1,143.00 1,270.00 1,143.00 2,286.00 2,159.00
1.0000
127.00

42 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

4.0000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

880.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 % 16.0000 220.00 %

3,520.00 -880.00 3,080.00 -1,320.00 14,080.00 9,680.00
5.0000

4,400.00

6.0000
44 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

830.0000 S.Y. 71.43 % 5.5000 57.14 % 40.0000 1,042.86 %

4,980.00 2,075.00 4,565.00 1,660.00 33,200.00 30,295.00
3.5000

2,905.00

5.0000
45 EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND MULCHING

500.0000 S.Y. 11.11 % 5.0000 11.11 % 42.0000 833.33 %

2,500.00 250.00 2,500.00 250.00 21,000.00 18,750.00
4.5000

2,250.00

10,500.0000
46 HERBICIDE APPLICATION PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.3000 ACRE 452.63 % 10,000.0000 426.32 % 25,000.0000 1,215.79 %

3,150.00 2,580.00 3,000.00 2,430.00 7,500.00 6,930.00
1,900.0000

570.00

5.0000
47 SOIL AMENDMENT

1330.0000 S.Y. 42.86 % 5.0000 42.86 % 45.0000 1,185.71 %

6,650.00 1,995.00 6,650.00 1,995.00 59,850.00 55,195.00
3.5000

4,655.00

10.0000
48 SOIL DECOMPACTION

490.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 2.5000 -50.00 % 35.0000 600.00 %

4,900.00 2,450.00 1,225.00 -1,225.00 17,150.00 14,700.00
5.0000

2,450.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
49 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM 

L.S. 133.33 % 185.33 % 166.67 %

70,000.00 40,000.00 85,600.00 55,600.00 80,000.00 50,000.0030,000.00

1,200.0000
50 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

5.0000 EACH -60.00 % 1,600.0000 -46.67 % 1,800.0000 -40.00 %

6,000.00 -9,000.00 8,000.00 -7,000.00 9,000.00 -6,000.00
3,000.0000
15,000.00

TRAFFIC

42.0000
51 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

326.0000 L.F. 5.00 % 40.0000 0.00 % 80.0000 100.00 %

13,692.00 652.00 13,040.00 0.00 26,080.00 13,040.00
40.0000

13,040.00

32.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

50.0000 L.F. -36.00 % 31.0000 -38.00 % 85.0000 70.00 %

1,600.00 -900.00 1,550.00 -950.00 4,250.00 1,750.00
50.0000
2,500.00

4,000.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 39.37 % 3,850.0000 34.15 % 3,200.0000 11.50 %

16,000.00 4,520.00 15,400.00 3,920.00 12,800.00 1,320.00
2,870.0000
11,480.00

150.0000
54 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 172.73 % 55.0000 0.00 % 450.0000 718.18 %

900.00 570.00 330.00 0.00 2,700.00 2,370.00
55.0000
330.00

9.0000
55 PLASTIC LINE 

520.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 8.5000 183.33 % 10.0000 233.33 %

4,680.00 3,120.00 4,420.00 2,860.00 5,200.00 3,640.00
3.0000

1,560.00

275.0000
56 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 175.00 % 250.0000 150.00 % 4.0000 -96.00 %

550.00 350.00 500.00 300.00 8.00 -192.00
100.0000
200.00

24,000.0000
57 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1000 MI. -31.43 % 23,500.0000 -32.86 % 45,000.0000 28.57 %

2,400.00 -1,100.00 2,350.00 -1,150.00 4,500.00 1,000.00
35,000.0000

3,500.00

20,000.0000
58 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1000 HUND 33.33 % 19,500.0000 30.00 % 12,000.0000 -20.00 %

2,000.00 500.00 1,950.00 450.00 1,200.00 -300.00
15,000.0000

1,500.00
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TRAFFIC
59 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -49.03 % -43.34 % -49.03 %

78,000.00 -75,030.00 86,700.00 -66,330.00 78,000.00 -75,030.00153,030.00
60 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR UTB1267

L.S. 378.47 % -88.04 % 1,574.64 %

10,000.00 7,910.00 250.00 -1,840.00 35,000.00 32,910.002,090.00
61 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

L.S. 27.59 % -49.76 % 59.49 %

16,000.00 3,460.00 6,300.00 -6,240.00 20,000.00 7,460.0012,540.00

OTHER ITEMS
62 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 80.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 9,000.00 4,000.005,000.00

7.0000
63 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH FOR UTB1267

820.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 0.1000 -98.00 % 55.0000 1,000.00 %

5,740.00 1,640.00 82.00 -4,018.00 45,100.00 41,000.00
5.0000

4,100.00
64 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -26.67 % -60.00 % 166.67 %

5,500.00 -2,000.00 3,000.00 -4,500.00 20,000.00 12,500.007,500.00
65 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -26.00 % 0.00 % 500.00 %

7,400.00 -2,600.00 10,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 50,000.0010,000.00

355.0000
66 CABLE FENCE 

65.0000 L.F. 18.33 % 380.0000 26.67 % 70.0000 -76.67 %

23,075.00 3,575.00 24,700.00 5,200.00 4,550.00 -14,950.00
300.0000
19,500.00

10.0000
67 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

255.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 20.0000 0.00 % 50.0000 150.00 %

2,550.00 -2,550.00 5,100.00 0.00 12,750.00 7,650.00
20.0000
5,100.00

68 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980051759
SUITE 100
2353 130TH AVE NE 
NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100008CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
69 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.009,000.00
70 ROADSIDE CLEANUP FOR UTB1267

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.001,000.00
71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
72 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
73 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
74 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR UTB1267

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
75 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 25.00 % -50.00 % 80.00 %

2,500.00 500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 3,600.00 1,600.002,000.00
76 SPCC PLAN FOR UTB1267

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 % 400.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 0.01 -499.99 2,500.00 2,000.00500.00
77 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

L.S. -80.00 % -60.00 % 100.00 %

500.00 -2,000.00 1,000.00 -1,500.00 5,000.00 2,500.002,500.00

$914,277.00 3.51% $933,833.33 5.73% $2,293,704.00 159.69%$883,258.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

BELLEVUE   WA  980051759
SUITE 100
2353 130TH AVE NE 
NORTHWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100008CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCTI
8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
KENT WA  98031-1884
SEATTLE   WA  981680697 SNOHOMISH    WA  982968316
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

$2,293,704.00$914,277.00 $933,833.33BASE TOTAL 3.51% 5.73% 159.69%$883,258.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -34.61 % -100.00 %

49,934.00 -26,426.00 0.0076,360.00
2 MOBILIZATION FOR UTB1267

L.S. 37.36 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 1,360.00 0.003,640.00
3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 

L.S. 850.00 % -100.00 %

19,000.00 17,000.00 0.002,000.00
4 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM FOR UTB1267

L.S. -61.29 % -100.00 %

2,400.00 -3,800.00 0.006,200.00

GRADING
5 EARTHWORK

L.S. -18.05 % -100.00 %

55,000.00 -12,110.00 0.0067,110.00

DRAINAGE

63.0000
6 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

440.0000 TON 57.50 % -100.00 %

27,720.00 10,120.00 0.00
40.0000

17,600.00

150.0000
7 STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 

10.0000 TON 100.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 750.00 0.00
75.0000
750.00

8 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. 52.00 % -100.00 %

190,000.00 65,000.00 0.00125,000.00
9 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION 

L.S. 73.91 % -100.00 %

50,000.00 21,250.00 0.0028,750.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
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AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DRAINAGE
10 FISH EXCLUSION 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

WATER LINES

400.0000
11 DUCTILE IRON PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 12 IN.DIAM.FOR UTB1267

86.0000 L.F. 412.82 % -100.00 %

34,400.00 27,692.00 0.00
78.0000
6,708.00

2,000.0000
12 GATE VALVE 8 IN. FOR UTB1267

1.0000 EACH 11.11 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 200.00 0.00
1,800.0000
1,800.00

165.0000
13 STEEL CASING 20 IN. DIAM. FOR UTB1267

46.0000 L.F. -10.81 % -100.00 %

7,590.00 -920.00 0.00
185.0000
8,510.00

STRUCTURE
14 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A FOR PCRCSBC NO. 1

L.S. -71.67 % -100.00 %

17,000.00 -43,000.00 0.0060,000.00

82.0000
15 WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. PCRCSBC NO. 1

99.0000 S.Y. 105.00 % -100.00 %

8,118.00 4,158.00 0.00
40.0000
3,960.00

SURFACING

40.0000
16 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

160.0000 TON -27.27 % -100.00 %

6,400.00 -2,400.00 0.00
55.0000
8,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

153.0000
17 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

66.0000 S.Y. 206.00 % -100.00 %

10,098.00 6,798.00 0.00
50.0000
3,300.00

166.0000
18 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

220.0000 TON -7.78 % -100.00 %

36,520.00 -3,080.00 0.00
180.0000
39,600.00

19 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,120.00 0.001,120.00
20 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

790.00 0.00790.00
21 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

300.00 0.00300.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

500.0000
22 ESC LEAD 

6.0000 DAY 212.50 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 2,040.00 0.00
160.0000
960.00

23.0000
23 COMPOST SOCK 

570.0000 L.F. 130.00 % -100.00 %

13,110.00 7,410.00 0.00
10.0000
5,700.00

23.0000
24 COIR LOG 

200.0000 L.F. 64.29 % -100.00 %

4,600.00 1,800.00 0.00
14.0000
2,800.00

25 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

53,240.00 0.0053,240.00
26 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL FOR UTB1267

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,440.00 0.004,440.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
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------- ------- ------- -------
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

6.0000
27 PLANT SELECTION GEYER WILLOW (LIVE STAKE CUTTING)

88.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

528.00 -352.00 0.00
10.0000
880.00

18.0000
28 PLANT SELECTION LADY FERN (NO. 1 CONT.)

63.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,134.00 378.00 0.00
12.0000
756.00

18.0000
29 PLANT SELECTION SLOUGH SEDGE (NO. 1 CONT.)

113.0000 EACH 80.00 % -100.00 %

2,034.00 904.00 0.00
10.0000
1,130.00

18.0000
30 PSIPE OREGON ASH (NO. 2 CONT.)

5.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

90.00 0.00 0.00
18.0000
90.00

18.0000
31 PSIPE SITKA SPRUCE (NO. 2 CONT.)

5.0000 EACH 20.00 % -100.00 %

90.00 15.00 0.00
15.0000
75.00

18.0000
32 PSIPE BLACK TWINBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)

69.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,242.00 414.00 0.00
12.0000
828.00

18.0000
33 PSIPE DOUGLAS SPIREA (NO. 1 CONT.)

85.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,530.00 510.00 0.00
12.0000
1,020.00

18.0000
34 PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK (NO. 1 CONT.)

35.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

630.00 210.00 0.00
12.0000
420.00

6.0000
35 PSIPE PACIFIC WILLOW (LIVE STAKE CUTTING)

65.0000 EACH -40.00 % -100.00 %

390.00 -260.00 0.00
10.0000
650.00

18.0000
36 PSIPE RED OSIER DOGWOOD (NO. 1 CONT.)

65.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,170.00 390.00 0.00
12.0000
780.00

18.0000
37 PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE (NO.1 CONT.)

63.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,134.00 378.00 0.00
12.0000
756.00
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PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

18.0000
38 PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.)

76.0000 EACH 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,368.00 456.00 0.00
12.0000
912.00

9.0000
39 PSIPE RICE CUTGRASS (PLUG)

97.0000 EACH 800.00 % -100.00 %

873.00 776.00 0.00
1.0000
97.00

9.0000
40 PSIPE WESTERN MANNAGRASS (PLUG)

97.0000 EACH 800.00 % -100.00 %

873.00 776.00 0.00
1.0000
97.00

9.0000
41 PSIPE WOOL-GRASS (PLUG)

127.0000 EACH 800.00 % -100.00 %

1,143.00 1,016.00 0.00
1.0000
127.00

42 WEED AND PEST CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

5.0000
43 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

880.0000 L.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,400.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

4,400.00

9.0000
44 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

830.0000 S.Y. 157.14 % -100.00 %

7,470.00 4,565.00 0.00
3.5000

2,905.00

6.0000
45 EROSION CONTROL SEEDING AND MULCHING

500.0000 S.Y. 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,000.00 750.00 0.00
4.5000

2,250.00

18,000.0000
46 HERBICIDE APPLICATION PRIOR TO CLEARING AND GRUBBING

0.3000 ACRE 847.37 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 4,830.00 0.00
1,900.0000

570.00

9.0000
47 SOIL AMENDMENT

1330.0000 S.Y. 157.14 % -100.00 %

11,970.00 7,315.00 0.00
3.5000

4,655.00

12.0000
48 SOIL DECOMPACTION

490.0000 S.Y. 140.00 % -100.00 %

5,880.00 3,430.00 0.00
5.0000

2,450.00
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TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
49 TEMPORARY DEWATERING SYSTEM 

L.S. 166.67 % -100.00 %

80,000.00 50,000.00 0.0030,000.00

2,350.0000
50 LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE A

5.0000 EACH -21.67 % -100.00 %

11,750.00 -3,250.00 0.00
3,000.0000
15,000.00

TRAFFIC

47.0000
51 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 8 FT. LONG POST 

326.0000 L.F. 17.50 % -100.00 %

15,322.00 2,282.00 0.00
40.0000

13,040.00

25.0000
52 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

50.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

1,250.00 -1,250.00 0.00
50.0000
2,500.00

3,520.0000
53 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

4.0000 EACH 22.65 % -100.00 %

14,080.00 2,600.00 0.00
2,870.0000
11,480.00

55.0000
54 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

330.00 0.00 0.00
55.0000
330.00

10.0000
55 PLASTIC LINE 

520.0000 L.F. 233.33 % -100.00 %

5,200.00 3,640.00 0.00
3.0000

1,560.00

295.0000
56 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

2.0000 EACH 195.00 % -100.00 %

590.00 390.00 0.00
100.0000
200.00

27,500.0000
57 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1000 MI. -21.43 % -100.00 %

2,750.00 -750.00 0.00
35,000.0000

3,500.00

22,500.0000
58 RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER 

0.1000 HUND 50.00 % -100.00 %

2,250.00 750.00 0.00
15,000.0000

1,500.00
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TRAFFIC
59 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -31.39 % -100.00 %

105,000.00 -48,030.00 0.00153,030.00
60 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR UTB1267

L.S. 139.23 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 2,910.00 0.002,090.00
61 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED POLICE OFFICER

L.S. -4.31 % -100.00 %

12,000.00 -540.00 0.0012,540.00

OTHER ITEMS
62 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 0.005,000.00

5.0000
63 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH FOR UTB1267

820.0000 S.F. 0.00 % -100.00 %

4,100.00 0.00 0.00
5.0000

4,100.00
64 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. 33.33 % -100.00 %

10,000.00 2,500.00 0.007,500.00
65 ROADWAY SURVEYING 

L.S. -75.00 % -100.00 %

2,500.00 -7,500.00 0.0010,000.00

411.0000
66 CABLE FENCE 

65.0000 L.F. 37.00 % -100.00 %

26,715.00 7,215.00 0.00
300.0000
19,500.00

10.0000
67 WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 

255.0000 L.F. -50.00 % -100.00 %

2,550.00 -2,550.00 0.00
20.0000
5,100.00

68 FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
69 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,000.00 0.009,000.00
70 ROADSIDE CLEANUP FOR UTB1267

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,000.00 0.001,000.00
71 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
72 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
73 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
74 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT FOR UTB1267

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
75 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 150.00 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 3,000.00 0.002,000.00
76 SPCC PLAN FOR UTB1267

L.S. 300.00 % -100.00 %

2,000.00 1,500.00 0.00500.00
77 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

L.S. -52.00 % -100.00 %

1,200.00 -1,300.00 0.002,500.00

$995,218.00 12.68% $0.00
3RD BIDDER REJECTED 

$883,258.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :17A029 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018 
CONTRACT NO :009192 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Feb  7 2018 
VERSION NO :8 WORK ORDER# : XL5160
HWY :SR 203
TITLE :SR 203

LANGLOIS CREEK
FISH PASSAGE
17A029 (REV. 12/28/2017) 

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/28/2017
11:41

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0203(022), UTB1267

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

MILL CREEK   WA  980121203

15714 COUNTRY CLUB DR
MCCLURE AND SONS, INC.

------- 3RD BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100277CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$995,218.00BASE TOTAL 12.68%$883,258.00

3RD BIDDER REJECTED


